Authority: Item 15, Public Works Committee

Report 14-008

CM: June 25, 2014

Bill No. 191

## CITY OF HAMILTON **BY-LAW NO. 14-191**

## To Amend By-law No. 12-031, a By-law For Responsible Animal Ownership

WHEREAS Council enacted a by-law for responsible animal ownership being City of Hamilton By-law 12-031;

AND WHEREAS this By-law provides for the addition of a Leash Free Park to subsection 7.4(a) of By-law 12-031;

**NOW THEREFORE** the Council of the City of Hamilton enacts as follows:

- By-law 12-031 is amended in accordance with sections 2, 3 and 4 and these sections are 1. deemed to include all necessary amendments to grammar including punctuation.
- Subsection 7.4(a) of By-law 12-031 is amended by adding, in alphabetical order, the 2. following to the list of Leash Free Parks:

Cathedral Park (Ward 1 - 707 King St. W.), as shown in the attached Appendix 2 on Map A-2, from 6 a.m. to 11 p.m. every day;

- Subsection 7.4(a) of By-law 12-031 is further amended to change the hours for Little John 3. Park (Ward 13 - 110 Little John Road), as shown in Appendix 2 on Map E, to 6 a.m. to 9 a.m. and 7 p.m. to 11 p.m. every day;
- Appendix 2 of By-law 12-031 is amended by adding Map A-2, attached as Schedule 1, 4. after Map A-1.
- This By-law comes into force on the day it is passed.

PASSED this 15<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

Mayor

Acting City Clerk

